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Description

201402100000
37600

02/10/2014
01:37:10

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20071004000
464180

201402120000
39780

02/12/2014
10:50:31

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080118000
024980

201403120000
69370

03/12/2014
02:02:43

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

Other:SEE
INST

201403050000
60360

03/05/2014
12:52:45

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

Other:SEE
INST

201403070000
62760

03/07/2014
08:03:08

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

MTGLQ
INVESTORS
LP

Other:SEE
INST

201403210000
79620

03/21/2014
01:44:57

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor AFFIDAVITS MORGAN
STANLEY
CREDIT
CORPORATIO
N

6 150 Instr
#:20070605000
260040

Lot#:116
Book:6 Pg:150
Sub:SHOAL
CREEK

201403210000
79760

03/21/2014
01:59:09

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

Other:SEE
INST

201403210000
79630

03/21/2014
01:44:58

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORGAN
STANLEY
CREDIT
CORPORATIO
N

6 150 Instr
#:20070605000
260040

Lot#:116
Book:6 Pg:150
Sub:SHOAL
CREEK

201403210000
79770

03/21/2014
01:59:10

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor AFFIDAVITS MORTGAGE
OUTLET INC

6 22 Instr
#:20030520000
312350

Lot#:16 Book:6
Pg:22
Sub:PORTSOU
TH FIRST
SECTOR

201403240000
80330

03/24/2014
10:05:31

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

FV I INC Instr
#:20051024000
551750

201404210001
16280

04/21/2014
03:05:02

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor RELEASES VORAN
MARGARET
CAROLE

6 25 Instr
#:20101015000
345150

Lot#:19 Blk:1
Book:6 Pg:25
Sub:CAHABA
VALLEY
ESTATES
SIXTH
SECTOR

201404230001
18490

04/23/2014
11:04:43

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

KEY DANIEL S Instr
#:20090403000
123310

Sec:32
Twn:21S
Rng:1W Qt:NW
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST



201405090001
40940

05/09/2014
02:37:13

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

201405130001
44100

05/13/2014
12:19:29

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

DEUTSCHE
BANK
NATIONAL
TRUST
COMPANY

Other:SEE
INST

201406120001
77420

06/12/2014
10:27:43

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor DEEDS SECRETARY
OF VETERANS
AFFAIRS

Sec:32
Twn:21S
Rng:1W Qt:NW
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

201406200001
87860

06/20/2014
01:56:31

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

Other:SEE
INST

201406200001
87880

06/20/2014
01:56:33

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

Legacy #:2001-
48571 Instr
#:20011108000
485711

Other:SEE
INST

201406200001
87880

06/20/2014
01:56:33

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

15 96 Legacy #:2001-
48571 Instr
#:20011108000
485711

Lot#:41
Book:15 Pg:96
Sub:DEARING
DOWNS
NINTH
ADDITION
PHASE IV

201406200001
87870

06/20/2014
01:56:32

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor AFFIDAVITS BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

Legacy #:2001-
48571 Instr
#:20011108000
485711

Other:SEE
INST

201407080002
06690

07/08/2014
03:24:05

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor DEEDS FEDERAL
NATIONAL
MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION

9 73 Lot#:43 Book:9
Pg:73
Sub:KINGWOO
D
TOWNHOMES
PHASE TWO

201407080002
06750

07/08/2014
03:42:24

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

DEUTSCHE
BANK
NATIONAL
TRUST
COMPANY

Other:SEE
INST

201407180002
21040

07/18/2014
02:59:13

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

Other:SEE
INST

201407110002
10950

07/11/2014
03:44:51

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

MTGLQ
INVESTORS
LP

201407280002
30290

07/28/2014
10:52:21

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20120927000
369260

201407280002
31370

07/28/2014
01:06:03

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Plaintiff JUDGEMENTS UPTON
MICHAEL

7 10 Instr
#:20090828000
333260

Lot#:9 Blk:8
Book:7 Pg:10
Sub:GREEN
VALLEY 4TH
SECTOR



201407280002
31390

07/28/2014
01:06:05

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Plaintiff JUDGEMENTS UPTON
MICHAEL

201408050002
42820

08/05/2014
01:05:10

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080115000
020090

201407300002
34690

07/30/2014
01:40:35

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080422000
163800

201408010002
37980

08/01/2014
12:18:16

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20060306000
103830

201408270002
70220

08/27/2014
02:49:57

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20130207000
055780


