Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201402100000 37600	02/10/2014 01:37:10	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20071004000 464180	Description
201402120000 39780	02/12/2014 10:50:31	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20080118000 024980	
201403120000 69370	03/12/2014 02:02:43	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY						Other:SEE INST
201403050000 60360	03/05/2014 12:52:45	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION						Other:SEE INST
201403070000 62760	03/07/2014 08:03:08	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	MTGLQ INVESTORS LP						Other:SEE INST
201403210000 79620	03/21/2014 01:44:57	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	AFFIDAVITS	MORGAN STANLEY CREDIT CORPORATIO N			6	150	Instr #:20070605000 260040	Lot#:116 Book:6 Pg:150 Sub:SHOAL CREEK
201403210000 79760	03/21/2014 01:59:09	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY						Other:SEE INST
201403210000 79630	03/21/2014 01:44:58	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORGAN STANLEY CREDIT CORPORATIO N			6	150	Instr #:20070605000 260040	Lot#:116 Book:6 Pg:150 Sub:SHOAL CREEK
201403210000 79770	03/21/2014 01:59:10	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	AFFIDAVITS	MORTGAGE OUTLET INC			6	22	Instr #:20030520000 312350	Lot#:16 Book:6 Pg:22 Sub:PORTSOL TH FIRST SECTOR
201403240000 80330	03/24/2014 10:05:31	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	FV I INC					Instr #:20051024000 551750	
201404210001 16280	04/21/2014 03:05:02	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	VORAN MARGARET CAROLE			6	25	Instr #:20101015000 345150	Lot#:19 Blk:1 Book:6 Pg:25 Sub:CAHABA VALLEY ESTATES SIXTH SECTOR
201404230001 18490	04/23/2014 11:04:43	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	KEY DANIEL S					Instr #:20090403000 123310	Sec:32 Twn:21S Rng:1W Qt:NW BQt:NW Other:SEE INST

201405090001 40940	05/09/2014 02:37:13	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY					
201405130001 44100	05/13/2014 12:19:29	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY					Other:SEE INST
201406120001 77420	06/12/2014 10:27:43	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	SECRETARY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS					Sec:32 Twn:21S Rng:1W Qt:NW BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
201406200001 87860	06/20/2014 01:56:31	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY					Other:SEE INST
201406200001 87880	06/20/2014 01:56:33	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY				Legacy #:2001- 48571 Instr #:20011108000 485711	Other:SEE INST
201406200001 87880	06/20/2014 01:56:33	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY		15	96	Legacy #:2001- 48571 Instr #:20011108000 485711	Lot#:41 Book:15 Pg:96 Sub:DEARING DOWNS NINTH ADDITION PHASE IV
201406200001 87870	06/20/2014 01:56:32	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	AFFIDAVITS	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY				Legacy #:2001- 48571 Instr #:20011108000 485711	Other:SEE INST
201407080002 06690	07/08/2014 03:24:05	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION		9	73		Lot#:43 Book:9 Pg:73 Sub:KINGWOO D TOWNHOMES PHASE TWO
201407080002 06750	07/08/2014 03:42:24	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY					Other:SEE INST
201407180002 21040	07/18/2014 02:59:13	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION					Other:SEE INST
201407110002 10950	07/11/2014 03:44:51	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	MTGLQ INVESTORS LP					
201407280002 30290	07/28/2014 10:52:21	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20120927000 369260	
201407280002 31370	07/28/2014 01:06:03	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Plaintiff	JUDGEMENTS	UPTON MICHAEL		7	10	Instr #:20090828000 333260	Lot#:9 Blk:8 Book:7 Pg:10 Sub:GREEN VALLEY 4TH SECTOR

	07/28/2014 01:06:05	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Plaintiff	JUDGEMENTS	UPTON MICHAEL				
	01:05:10	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20080115000 020090	
	07/30/2014 01:40:35	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20080422000 163800	
201408010002 37980	08/01/2014 12:18:16	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20060306000 103830	
201408270002 70220	02:49:57	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20130207000 055780	